502051813 09/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BTG International Limited	06/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Greenwich			
Street Address:	Old Royal Navy College, Park Row, Greenwich			
City:	London			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	SE10 9LS			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7935729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7038164100

 Phone:
 7038164000

 Email:
 Ifm@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nixon & Vanderhye

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LCM-4254-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leonard C. Mitchard

Total Attachments: 4

source=4254-3Assignment#page1.tif source=4254-3Assignment#page2.tif source=4254-3Assignment#page3.tif

source=4254-3Assignment#page4.tif

20045 500 4115 04

OP \$40,00 7935729

502051813

REEL: 028915 FRAME: 0042

m D

DATED 11 JUNE 2012

BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

- and -

THE UNIVERSITY OF GREENWICH

RE-ASSIGNMENT

of various patent applications numbered 592315.4; 10/555,757; 603646.1; 725392.5; 724618.4; and 10/567,778

BTG International Ltd 5 Fleet Place London EC4M 7RD



PATENT REEL: 028915 FRAME: 0043

This Assignment is made as a deed on

2012 between:

- (1) BTG International Limited whose company registration number in England and Wales is 2664412 and whose registered address is at 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane, London, EC4M 7RD, England ("BTG"), and
- (2) The University of Greenwich, a company limited by guarantee, incorporated in England & Wales of Old Royal Navy College, Park Row, Greenwich London SE10 9LS ("Greenwich").

Whereas:-

- A. BTG is the proprietor and/or beneficial owner of the patents and patent applications, details of which are set out in the Schedule to this Agreement, (all such patents and patent applications are herein together called the "Patents").
- B. Pursuant to a Revenue Sharing Agreement (the "Revenue Sharing Agreement") made between Greenwich and BTG dated 30 July 2002, BTG has agreed that the Patents shall be re-assigned to Greenwich on the terms hereinafter set forth.

Now it is hereby agreed as follows:-

- BTG hereby assigns to Greenwich all its right, title, and interest in the Patents, free from encumbrances, except
 for encumbrances disclosed or otherwise known to Greenwich, and together with all rights transferable with
 such encumbrances.
- Further Assurance
 - 2.1 BTG shall, at the request and cost of Greenwich, execute and do all such documents, acts and things as may be necessary on the part of BTG to give effect to the terms of this Agreement.
 - 2.2 BTG hereby confirms that, as at the date of this Agreement, it is not aware of any unauthorised use of any of the Patents.
- 3. BTG has agreed to pay the renewal fee amounting to £171.50 in relation to Patent No. GB 2415378, subject to reimbursement of the same by Greenwich, which Greenwich undertakes to pay against invoice therefor, on the execution and exchange of this Agreement.
- 4. This Agreement shall be read and construed in accordance with, and governed by, English law, and the parties submit to the jurisdiction of the English Courts.

In witness whereof this document has been executed and delivered as a deed on the date first written above.

THE SCHEDULE above referred to

The Patents

BGC20-0134 - PATENTS TO BE ASSIGNED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF GREENWICH

OMEGA-3 AND OMEGA-6 FATTY ACIDS AND ISCHAEMIC BRAIN INJURY									
FILE NO.	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	DATE FILED	PUBLICATION NO.	PUBLICATION DATE	ISSUE DATE	PATENT NO.	EXPIRY DATE	STATUS
143884GB02	United Kingdom	521395.4	14-May- 04	2415378	28-Dec-05	02-Aug- 06	2415378	14-May-24	issued
143884US02	USA	10/555,757	14-May- 04	2008-0090908	17-Apr-08	03-May- 11	7935729	21-Feb-27	Issued

FILE NO.	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	DATE FILED	PUBLICATION NO.	PUBLICATION DATE	ISSUE DATE	PATENT NO.	EXPIRY DATE	STATUS
500134G803	United Kingdom	603645.1	13-Aug-04	2422373	26-Jul-06	21-May- 08	2422373	13-Aug-24	Issued
500134GB04	United Kingdom	725392.5	13-Aug-04	2442164	26-Mar-08	21-May- 08	2442164	13-Aug-24	Issued
500134GB05	United Kingdom	724618.4	13-Aug-04	2442161	26-Mar-08	21-May- 08	2442161	13-Aug-24	Issued
500134US01	USA	10/567,778	13-Aug-04	2008-0194684	14-Aug-08	21-Jun- 11	7964641	19-Aug-26	Issued

PATENT REEL: 028915 FRAME: 0045 Executed as a Deed by **BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED** in a manner legally binding upon it

Secretary/Authorised Signatory

Executed as a Deed by UNIVERSITY OF GREENWICH in a manner legally binding upon it

Authorised Signatory

PATENT

REEL: 028915 FRAME: 0046